

S.C. No. 193 (04) 2024

Order No. 02 dt. 22.04.2024.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person.

Accused person namely, **Prasanta Namdeb Rajguru** is produced from J/C.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of learned **Additional Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia**, for disposal.

Fix **03.05.2024** for production before the learned transferee Court.

Office to send the case record to the transferee Court in the meantime.

Accused person is remanded to J/C till date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/- Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia.
22.04.2024

Sd/- Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia.
22.04.2024