

SC 193 (04) 2024

Order No. 07

Dated: 29.06.2024

This is the **TRACK-1** case according to Case Flow Management Rules, 2006 of Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

Today is fixed for production & framing of charge.

Sole accd. person is produced from J/C.

Charge is not framed today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix, **09/07/2024** for production & consideration of charge.

**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. III, Krishnagar, Nadia.**