

Present: Nirvan Khesong
JO Code- WB00662
POCSO case no-96 of 2024(Reg no.96 of 2024)
CNR- WBND010022672024

Order no. 09, dated-30-11-2024

Today is fixed for further evidence of the VG.

The sole accused is produced from JC.

Ld. PP Sri Anindya Mukherjee is present by filing an appointment letter.

Let the letter be kept with the record.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

Hazira of the VG has been filed.

VG is examined as PW1, cross examined by the defence Counsel and discharged.

During examination of the VG, the statement of her as recorded u/s 164 of CrPC is marked as Exbt-P-1(entire).

Fix 20-01-2025 for evidence of the defacto complainant.

Todate for production of the accused person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Nirvan Khesong
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia