

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O.. Code- WB 00662

POCSO - 96 of 2024

Order No. 13, dated-25.04.2025.

To day is fixed for evidence of the CSW-2 & 4.

The sole accused person is produced through VC.

Ld. defence lawyer is present. Ld. P.P is also Present.

Ld. defence lawyer also files a petition prating for bail on behalf accused namely Prasanta Namdeb Rajguru on the ground stated therein.

Let the bail petition be kept with the record.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned .

Fix. **15.05.2025** for evidence of CSW-2 & 4 and hearing of bail petition and production of the accused person.

Issue notice upon the defacto complainant.

Sd./-

Judge, Special Court
Under P.O.C.S.O Act
Krishnagar at Nadia