

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O. Code- WB 00662

POCSO case No. 96 of 2024

Order No. 19

Date: 03.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of the CSW 13.

The sole accd person is produced before court through V.C.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is also present and files witness hazirah of CSW -13 namely ASI Nirmalya Roy.

Accordingly, ASI Nirmalya Roy is examined and cross-examined in full as **PW – 8** and discharged.

During the examination of PW – 8, the Formal FIR is marked as **Ext – P-3**, Rough sketch Map with index is marked as **Ext – P-4**, Medical report of VG is marked as **Ext – P- 5**.

Ld. Spl. P.P has filed a petition u/s 311 Cr. p.c. praying for called for scribe as a witness in this case.

Petition is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, Scribe namely Debashis Chowdhury is examined and cross-examined in full as **PW – 9** and discharged.

During the examination of PW – 9, the Written complaint and his signature on the written complaint are marked as **Ext – P-6 (entire)** and **Ext – P-6 (i)**.

To 26.11.2025 for examination of accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Todate for physically production of accused person.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.