

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O.. Code- WB 00662

POCSO -96 of 2024

Order No. 21, dated-20.12.2025.

To day is fixed for argument of this case.

Sole accused person is produced through VC.

Ld. defence lawyer is present. Ld. P.P is also Present.

Hd. argument Ld. Advocate from the both sides in part.

The case is adjourned.

Fix. **15.01.2026** for argument.

Todate for production of the accused person.

Judge, Special Court
Under P.O.C.S.O Act
Krishnagar at Nadia