

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O.. Code- WB 00662

Pocso case no. 96 of 2024

Order No. 22 dated 15.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

The sole accused person is produced through VC.

Ld advocate for prosecution has filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Petition is considered and allowed.

Fix 29/01/2026 for hearing of argument.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.