

Present: Smt. Mukulika Sinha
J.O.. Code- WB 00697
POCSO- 96 of 2024

Order No. 28, dated-19.05.2026.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

The sole accused person is produced through VC.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

I view of material on record clarification on the law point is required, so today on the point of clarification on reverse presumption matter is heard.

To. **02.06.2026** for delivery of judgment and physical production of the accused person.

Judge, Special Court
Under P.O.C.S.O Act
Krishnagar at Nadia